

Samsung Engineering Co., Ltd.

(Unit: bn KRW)	2023					2022						2021						
	TOTAL	3Q	1H	2Q	1Q	TOTAL	4Q	3Q	1H	2Q	1Q	TOTAL	4Q	3Q	1H	2Q	1Q	
New Orders	6,757.1	2,938.0	3,819.1	1,716.4	2,102.7	10,233.6	3,767.9	2,186.5	4,279.2	1,470.6	2,808.6	7,043.7	2,666.7	1,250.0	3,127.0	1,593.5	1,533.5	
Hydrocarbon	847.1	110.8	736.3	644.9	91.4	3,894.4	1,673.4	878.9	1,342.1	27.8	1,314.3	2,895.9	1,444.2	474.0	977.7	932.8	44.9	
Non-Hydrocarbon	5,910.0	2,827.2	3,082.8	1,071.5	2,011.3	6,339.2	2,094.5	1,307.6	2,937.1	1,442.8	1,494.3	4,147.8	1,222.5	776.0	2,149.3	660.7	1,488.6	
(Overseas)	2,009.0	699.8	1,309.2	709.5	599.7	5,777.4	2,754.7	1,078.4	1,944.3	396.6	1,547.7	3,961.6	1,748.4	729.9	1,483.3	1,236.7	246.6	
Order Backlogs	17,982.7	17,982.7	17,250.2	17,250.2	17,979.8	17,901.7	17,901.7	17,798.9	16,729.6	16,729.6	17,204.5	16,385.4	16,385.4	16,422.9	16,417.9	16,417.9	16,609.1	
Hydrocarbon	10,777.4	10,777.4	11,697.0	11,697.0	12,137.7	12,721.8	12,721.8	13,129.1	12,268.6	12,268.6	12,821.7	12,435.1	12,435.1	12,109.7	12,171.5	12,171.5	12,248.5	
Non-Hydrocarbon	7,205.3	7,205.3	5,553.2	5,553.2	5,842.1	5,179.9	5,179.9	4,669.8	4,461.0	4,461.0	4,382.8	3,950.3	3,950.3	4,313.2	4,246.4	4,246.4	4,360.6	
(Overseas)	13,197.0	13,197.0	13,890.6	13,890.6	14,667.0	14,917.3	14,917.3	14,885.9	13,782.3	13,782.3	14,177.1	13,763.9	13,763.9	13,570.5	13,482.4	13,482.4	13,458.0	
Sales	7,797.5	2,478.2	5,319.3	2,785.8	2,533.5	10,054.3	2,939.6	2,457.9	4,656.8	2,493.4	2,163.4	7,486.7	2,513.5	1,746.6	3,226.6	1,695.8	1,530.8	
Hydrocarbon	3,564.3	1,193.1	2,371.2	1,296.9	1,074.3	4,819.6	1,273.6	1,262.1	2,283.9	1,219.7	1,064.2	3,899.6	1,192.6	986.3	1,720.7	921.0	799.7	
Non-Hydrocarbon	4,233.2	1,285.1	2,948.1	1,488.9	1,459.2	5,234.7	1,666.0	1,195.8	2,372.9	1,273.7	1,099.2	3,587.1	1,320.9	760.3	1,505.9	774.8	731.1	
Gross Profit	1,038.7	263.7	775.0	452.2	322.8	1,080.9	321.3	250.6	509.0	248.8	260.2	861.3	215.3	224.7	421.3	236.0	185.3	
(%)	13.3%	10.6%	14.6%	16.2%	12.7%	10.8%	10.9%	10.2%	10.9%	10.0%	12.0%	11.5%	8.6%	12.9%	13.1%	13.9%	12.1%	
Hydrocarbon	466.7	127.0	339.7	233.3	106.4	396.2	66.7	117.4	212.1	82.5	129.6	519.1	196.4	131.8	190.9	102.0	88.9	
(%)	13.1%	10.6%	14.3%	18.0%	9.9%	8.2%	5.2%	9.3%	9.3%	6.8%	12.2%	13.3%	16.5%	13.4%	11.1%	11.1%	11.1%	
Non-Hydrocarbon	572.0	136.7	435.3	218.9	216.4	684.7	254.6	133.2	296.9	166.3	130.6	342.2	18.9	92.9	230.4	134.0	96.4	
(%)	13.5%	10.6%	14.8%	14.7%	14.8%	13.1%	15.3%	11.1%	12.5%	13.1%	11.9%	9.5%	1.4%	12.2%	15.3%	17.3%	13.2%	
SG&A	315.4	110.2	205.2	107.8	97.4	378.0	106.8	90.1	181.1	95.3	85.8	358.0	108.6	85.7	163.7	85.7	78.0	
(%)	4.0%	4.4%	3.9%	3.9%	3.8%	3.8%	3.6%	3.7%	3.9%	3.8%	4.0%	4.8%	4.3%	4.9%	5.1%	5.1%	5.1%	
Operating Profit	723.3	153.5	569.8	344.4	225.4	702.9	214.5	160.5	327.9	153.5	174.4	503.3	106.7	139.0	257.6	150.3	107.3	
(%)	9.3%	6.2%	10.7%	12.4%	8.9%	7.0%	7.3%	6.5%	7.0%	6.2%	8.1%	6.7%	4.2%	8.0%	8.0%	8.9%	7.0%	
Other income (expense)	△78.1	46.8	△31.3	△ 3.5	△34.8	1.0	△15.1	21.8	5.7	5.8	△1.5	29.7	0.2	8.5	△38.4	△ 5.7	32.7	
Finance income (expense)	52.6	13.8	66.4	24.5	41.9	4.4	39.1	26.4	17.1	25.8	8.7	△ 7.6	7.7	△16.7	16.8	20.5	△3.7	
Income from equity method	12.6	3.1	9.5	5.5	4.0	7.4	4.5	0.3	2.6	0.7	1.9	11.1	1.5	16.8	4.2	5.6	1.4	
Earnings Before Tax	761.4	217.2	544.2	321.9	222.3	715.7	164.8	209.0	341.9	185.8	156.1	529.5	115.7	130.4	283.4	141.1	142.3	
(%)	9.8%	8.8%	10.2%	11.6%	8.8%	7.1%	5.6%	8.5%	7.3%	7.5%	7.2%	7.1%	4.6%	7.5%	8.8%	8.3%	9.3%	
Net Profit	583.2	155.9	427.3	251.4	175.9	595.3	179.8	162.2	253.3	139.6	113.7	351.1	57.9	97.9	195.3	93.8	101.5	
(%)	7.5%	6.3%	8.0%	9.0%	6.9%	5.9%	6.1%	6.6%	5.4%	5.6%	5.3%	4.7%	2.3%	5.6%	6.1%	5.5%	6.6%	